
Mount Zion Baptist Church of Greensboro, Inc. Bridgette Cannon 

(Sponsor Contact Name) 

Summer Food Program 

MEDIA RELEASE – Camps and Closed Enrolled Sites 

AGREEMENT NUMBER: 8532 

SPONSOR CONTACT NUMBER: 336-273-7930 

The Mount Zion Baptist Church of Greensboro, Inc. is participating in the Summer Food Service 

(Name of Sponsor) 

Program. Meals will be provided to all eligible children free of charge. To be eligible to receive free 

meals at a residential or non-residential camp, children must meet the income guidelines for reduced price 

meals by family size are below. Children who are part of households that receive foods stamps, or 

benefits under the Food Distribution Program on Indian Reservations (FDPIR), or Temporary Assistance 

to Needy Families (TANF) are automatically eligible to receive free meals. 

Acceptance and participation requirements for the Program and all activities are the same for all 

regardless of race, color, national origin, sex, age, or disability, and there will be no discrimination in the 

course of the meal service. 

To file a complaint of discrimination, write USDA, Director, Office of Adjudication, 1400 Independence 

Avenue, SW, Washington, D.C. 20250-9410 or call toll free (866) 632-9992 (Voice). Individuals who are 

hearing impaired or have speech disabilities may contact USDA through the Federal Relay Service at 

(800) 877-8339; or (800) 845-6136 (Spanish). USDA is an equal opportunity provider and employer. 

Meals will be provided at the sites and times as indicated on the attached page(s): 

Sent To: Media Outlets Date: (mm/dd/yyyy) 

www.mtzbc.com 03-11-2014

Income Guidelines Effective July 1, 2012-June 30, 2013 

HOUSEHOLD 

SIZE 

YEARLY MONTHLY TWICE PER 

MONTH 

EVERY TWO 

WEEKS 

WEEKLY 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

20, 665 

27, 991 

35,317 

42,643 

49,969 

57,295 

64,621 

71,947 

1,723 

2,333 

2,944 

3,554 

4,165 

4,775 

5,386 

5,996 

862 

1,167 

1,472 

1,777 

2,083 

2,388 

2,693 

2,998 

795 

1,077 

1.359 

1,641 

1,922 

2,204 

2,486 

2,768 

398 

539 

680 

821 

961 

1,102 

1,243 

1,384 

For each 

Household 

member add: 

+7,326 +611 +306 +282 +141 

Routing: Submit original to media and one copy to State Agency. Retain one copy for your files. (10/12) 



Mount Zion Baptist Church of Greensboro, Inc. Bridgette Cannon 

(Sponsor Contact Name) 

Summer Food Program 

MEDIA RELEASE – Open Sites 

AGREEMENT NUMBER: 8532 

SPONSOR CONTACT NUMBER: 336-273-7930 

The Mount Zion Baptist Church of Greensboro, Inc. is participating in the Summer Food Service 

(Name of Sponsor) 

 Program. Meals will be provided to all children without charge. Acceptance and participation 

requirements for the Program and all activities are the same for all regardless of race, color, national 

origin, sex, age, or disability, and there will be no discrimination in the course of the meal service. 

Meals will be provided at the sites and times as indicated on the next page(s): 

Sponsor Use Only 

Sent To: Media Outlets Date: (mm/dd/yyyy) 

www.mtzbc.com 03-31-2014

Routing: Submit original to media and one copy to State Agency. Retain one copy for your files. (2/13) 

Flyers, Ads, Handbooks 03-31-14




