Mount Zion Baptist Church of Greensboro, Inc. Bridgette Cannon

(Sponsor Contact Name)

Summer Food Program MEDIA RELEASE – Camps and Closed Enrolled Sites AGREEMENT NUMBER: 8532

SPONSOR CONTACT NUMBER: 336-273-7930

The Mount Zion Baptist Church of Greensboro, Inc. is participating in the Summer Food Service

(Name of Sponsor)

Program. Meals will be provided to all eligible children free of charge. To be eligible to receive free meals at a residential or non-residential camp, children must meet the income guidelines for reduced price meals by family size are below. Children who are part of households that receive foods stamps, or benefits under the Food Distribution Program on Indian Reservations (FDPIR), or Temporary Assistance to Needy Families (TANF) are automatically eligible to receive free meals.

Acceptance and participation requirements for the Program and all activities are the same for all regardless of race, color, national origin, sex, age, or disability, and there will be no discrimination in the course of the meal service.

To file a complaint of discrimination, write USDA, Director, Office of Adjudication, 1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Washington, D.C. 20250-9410 or call toll free (866) 632-9992 (Voice). Individuals who are hearing impaired or have speech disabilities may contact USDA through the Federal Relay Service at (800) 877-8339; or (800) 845-6136 (Spanish). USDA is an equal opportunity provider and employer.

Meals will be provided at the sites and times as indicated on the attached page(s):

Sent To: Media Outlets

Date: (mm/dd/yyyy)

www.mtzbc.com	03-11-2014			

Income Guidelines Effective July 1, 2012-June 30, 2013

HOUSEHOLD	YEARLY	MONTHLY	TWICE PER	EVERY TWO	WEEKLY
SIZE			MONTH	WEEKS	
1	20, 665	1,723	862	795	398
2	27, 991	2,333	1,167	1,077	539
3	35,317	2,944	1,472	1.359	680
4	42,643	3,554	1,777	1,641	821
5	49,969	4,165	2,083	1,922	961
6	57,295	4,775	2,388	2,204	1,102
7	64,621	5,386	2,693	2,486	1,243
8	71,947	5,996	2,998	2,768	1,384
For each					
Household	+7,326	+611	+306	+282	+141
member add:					

Routing: Submit original to media and one copy to State Agency. Retain one copy for your files. (10/12)

Mount Zion Baptist Church of Greensboro, Inc. Bridgette Cannon

(Sponsor Contact Name)

Summer Food Program MEDIA RELEASE – Open Sites

AGREEMENT NUMBER: 8532

SPONSOR CONTACT NUMBER: 336-273-7930

The	Mount	Zion Ba	aptist Ch	urch of	<u>Greensboro,</u>	Inc.	is participat	ing in the	Summer	Food S	Service
(Na	me of S	Sponsor)									

Program. Meals will be provided to all children without charge. Acceptance and participation requirements for the Program and all activities are the same for all regardless of race, color, national origin, sex, age, or disability, and there will be no discrimination in the course of the meal service.

Meals will be provided at the sites and times as indicated on the next page(s):

Sponsor Use Only

Sent To: Media Outlets

Date: (mm/dd/yyyy)

www.mtzbc.com	03-31-2014
Flyers, Ads, Handbooks	03-31-14

Routing: Submit original to media and one copy to State Agency. Retain one copy for your files. (2/13)